Features
eroflex Circuit Technology  –  RISC TurboEngines For The Future © SCD5260 REV A 3/29/99
BLOCK DIAGRAM
■ Full militarized QED RM5260 microprocessor
■ Dual Issue superscalar QED RISCMark - can issue one
integer and one floating-point instruction per cycle
microprocessor - can issue one integer and one
floating-point instruction per cycle

44 Vcc (3.3V) 96 Int3* 148 SysAD26 200 SysAD35
45 Vss 97 Int4* 149 SysAD58 201 Vcc (3.3V)
46 ModeClock 98 Int5* 150 SysAD27 202 Vss
47 JTDO 99 Vcc (3.3V) 151 SysAD59 203 NC
48 JTDI 100 Vss 152 Vcc (3.3V) 204 NC
49 JTCK 101 NC 153 Vss 205 NC
50 JTMS 102 NC 154 NC 206 NC
51 Vcc (3.3V) 103 NC 155 NC 207 Vcc (3.3V)
52 Vss 104 NC 156 Vss 208 Vss
Aeroflex Circuit Technology SCD5260 REV A  3/29/99   Plainview NY (516) 694-67008
Ordering Information
Part Number Screening
Speed
(MHz)
Package
ACT-5260PC-100F17C Commercial Temperature (0°C to +70°C) 100  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-133F17C Commercial Temperature (0°C to +70°C) 133  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-150F17C Commercial Temperature (0°C to +70°C) 150  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-100F17I Industrial Temperature (-40°C to +85°C) 100  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-133F17I Industrial Temperature (-40°C to +85°C) 133  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-150F17I Industrial Temperature (-40°C to +85°C) 150  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-100F17T Military Temperature (-55°C to +125°C) 100  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-133F17T Reduced Military Temperature (-40°C to +125°C) 133  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-150F17T Military Temperature (-55°C to +125°C) 150  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-100F17M Military Temperature, Screened* (-55°C to +125°C) 100  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-133F17M Reduced Military Temperature, Screened* (-40°C to +125°C) 133  208 Lead CQFP
ACT-5260PC-150F17M Military Temperature, Screened* (-55°C to +125°C) 150  208 Lead CQFP
Aeroflex Circuit Technology
35 South Service Road
Plainview New York 11803
Telephone: (516) 694-6700
FAX:           (516)  694-6715
Toll Free Inquiries: (800) 843-1553
www.aeroflex.com/act1.htm E-Mail: sales-act@aeroflex.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
Part Number Breakdown
ACT– 5260 PC – 100 F17 M
Aeroflex Circuit
Technology
Base Processor Type
100 = 100MHz
133 = 133MHz (Screening: T & M -40°C to +125°C only)
150 = 150MHz
200 = 200MHZ (Future option)
Cache Style
Package Type & Size
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C, Screened *
Q = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant/SMD if applicable
Screening
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883
PC = Primary Cache
Maximum Pipeline Freq. Surface Mount Package
F17 = 1.120" SQ  208 Lead  CQFP
F24 = 1.120" SQ  Inverted 208 Lead  CQFP
                          (Consult Factory)
 Thru-Hole Package
P10 = 1.86"SQ PGA 179 pins  with shoulder
Future Product